
2022 Quinnipiac University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-33   Conf: 8-15   Home: 7-7   Away: 6-24   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (413)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (2), Kohn (1), Melnick (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Donofrio (2),
LaChance (2), Melnick (2), O'Connor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (29), Totals (29), Melnick (16), O'Connor (13), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Poiry 4, Hagan 2, Garcia 1, Seitter 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (196-228), O'Connor (57-60), Melnick (41-54), DeLuca (17-17), Garcia (17-20), Seitter (16-18), Ambrosino (9-12),
Mazza (8-8), Poiry (8-9), Goldrick (7-9), Romano (6-9), Copeland (4-4), Hagan (3-3), Hutchinson (2-2), Cubberly (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Melnick, Danny .344 41-41 160 45 55 17 0 11 33 105 .656 21 3 35 3 .422 3 0 4-5 211 21 8 .967
26 Donofrio, Anthony .343 44-41 178 39 61 11 2 7 25 97 .545 11 4 28 1 .392 1 1 15-20 90 1 4 .958
5 Zimbardo, Jared .307 43-41 163 28 50 11 2 6 24 83 .509 14 6 43 0 .380 1 3 7-11 93 0 1 .989
3 O'Connor, Keegan .288 46-44 170 24 49 12 0 3 22 70 .412 9 10 59 0 .356 2 0 3-4 199 13 8 .964
1 Maves, Kyle .275 46-45 182 41 50 8 3 0 22 64 .352 29 3 40 3 .378 3 3 23-30 67 116 13 .934
38 Kohn, Michael .246 44-37 138 27 34 6 0 9 27 67 .486 20 3 43 0 .352 1 2 1-1 289 21 5 .984
12 Ostberg, Ian .292 33-32 130 16 38 10 0 6 35 66 .508 11 3 31 0 .349 5 1 4-8 31 61 7 .929
24 DeRosa, Matt .286 27-23 84 10 24 6 0 1 9 33 .393 4 1 11 3 .326 0 1 2-4 43 41 6 .933
16 Thomas, Zak .273 4-3 11 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 2 1 7 0 .429 0 1 0-0 11 0 2 .846
4 Tuffy, McGwire .238 35-32 105 22 25 2 1 1 10 32 .305 14 14 26 0 .398 0 1 3-5 42 99 11 .928
44 McDermott, Andrew .237 29-17 59 11 14 4 0 2 12 24 .407 13 4 22 0 .408 0 0 4-4 22 0 1 .957
13 Swenson, Sean .229 20-15 48 8 11 0 0 3 11 20 .417 12 5 14 0 .424 1 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Mueller, Sebastian .215 26-20 79 5 17 4 0 3 15 30 .380 5 3 20 3 .287 0 1 1-1 18 0 0 1.000
8 Arici, Gianni .212 19-10 52 5 11 1 0 1 7 15 .288 2 0 13 1 .241 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
22 LaChance, Sam .202 34-25 99 20 20 3 0 4 16 35 .354 11 6 32 2 .316 1 1 1-2 57 14 6 .922
2 Uejima, Julian .200 12-5 15 8 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 3-3 8 12 7 .741
7 Seaburg, Braydon .000 10-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 48-48 1678 313 465 96 8 57 272 748 .446 181 67 433 16 .367 18 16 72-100 1231 445 93 .947
Opponents .308 48-48 1720 430 530 108 7 48 364 796 .463 247 76 379 15 .412 25 15 98-114 1281 462 63 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Hagan, Jimmy 4.50 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 16.0 13 12 8 9 10 1 0 2 .224 1 3 0 2 0
34 Ambrosino, Anthony 4.89 1-1 18 0 0 0-0 2 35.0 36 28 19 18 35 6 0 2 .261 5 2 0 3 3
18 Seitter, Kevin 6.13 3-10 15 13 0 0-0 0 76.1 118 70 52 31 64 21 2 6 .349 12 6 0 2 0
36 Romano, Gabriel 6.61 3-1 18 5 0 0-0 1 62.2 98 61 46 16 54 16 2 9 .349 3 9 0 2 1
45 Mazza, Chris 7.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 20 17 14 19 17 6 0 2 .278 3 2 1 1 3
30 Garcia, Brandyn 7.15 4-7 13 12 0 0-0 0 61.2 60 55 49 43 74 10 1 7 .252 9 13 0 3 1
27 Goldrick, Derek 7.52 0-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 23 18 17 15 17 6 0 3 .284 3 4 0 0 0
10 DeLuca, Matt 7.68 0-3 14 5 0 0-0 1 36.1 44 42 31 18 27 6 0 9 .286 4 6 2 5 1
9 Ulsh, Mason 8.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 11 8 7 10 5 0 1 .243 0 1 0 0 1
26 Donofrio, Anthony 8.31 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 5 5 4 6 4 1 0 0 .278 0 3 1 1 0
20 Cubberly, Andrew 9.72 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 31 20 18 12 12 11 0 1 .397 5 2 0 2 2
25 Poiry, Carter 9.82 0-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 33.0 45 43 36 19 28 13 2 3 .328 8 14 3 3 1
31 Copeland, Tate 15.68 0-3 5 5 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 22 18 18 19 3 0 2 .262 5 6 0 0 2
21 Hutchinson, Ryan 18.36 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 18 17 14 6 3 0 0 .294 3 4 0 1 0
6 Scurrah, Jake 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 8 7 2 2 0 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.55 15-33 154 48 0 0 6 410.1 530 430 344 247 379 108 7 48 .308 62 76 7 25 15
Opponents 5.45 33-15 189 48 2 0 9 427.1 465 313 259 181 433 96 8 57 .277 40 67 3 18 16



2022 Quinnipiac University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Arici, Gianni 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mueller, Sebastian 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hagan, Jimmy 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Seaburg, Braydon 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cubberly, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Hutchinson, Ryan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ulsh, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Goldrick, Derek 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Zimbardo, Jared 94 93 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Kohn, Michael 315 289 21 5 .984 21 0 0 — 0 0
17 Melnick, Danny 240 211 21 8 .967 0 41 13 .759 16 1
3 O'Connor, Keegan 220 199 13 8 .964 1 57 3 .950 13 2
26 Donofrio, Anthony 95 90 1 4 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McDermott, Andrew 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maves, Kyle 196 67 116 13 .934 20 0 0 — 0 0
24 DeRosa, Matt 90 43 41 6 .933 9 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ostberg, Ian 99 31 61 7 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tuffy, McGwire 152 42 99 11 .928 15 0 0 — 0 0
22 LaChance, Sam 77 57 14 6 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Poiry, Carter 9 0 8 1 .889 0 8 1 .889 0 0
36 Romano, Gabriel 17 7 8 2 .882 1 6 3 .667 0 0
34 Ambrosino, Anthony 7 2 4 1 .857 0 9 3 .750 0 0
16 Thomas, Zak 13 11 0 2 .846 2 0 0 — 0 0
45 Mazza, Chris 6 1 4 1 .833 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
18 Seitter, Kevin 17 8 6 3 .824 1 16 2 .889 0 0
30 Garcia, Brandyn 12 2 7 3 .750 0 17 3 .850 0 0
10 DeLuca, Matt 4 0 3 1 .750 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
2 Uejima, Julian 27 8 12 7 .741 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Copeland, Tate 2 0 0 2 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 Scurrah, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Swenson, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1769 1231 445 93 .947 84 98 16 .860 29 3
Opponents 1806 1281 462 63 .965 74 72 27 .727 19 0


